Name

Daniel Via
Jennifer Martin
Kyleigh Harris
Leilani Judd
Lucero Rodriguez
Matthew Nibbelin
Nancy Tenorio
Odis Menser
Rebecca Royer
Shaunette Bronson
Suzanne Rogers
Brian Burnett
Theresa Conley
Traci Curtis
Edwin McGill

Kimberly Quillin

Corrections
Kenneth Jenks

Current Dept

Information Tech Services
District Clerk

District Clerk

Records

Records

Facilities

County Court at Law Clerks
Sheriff's Office

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
Temporary Pool

District Courts Admin

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

Jail Operations

401st District Court

Jail Operations

Dept #
0601

2301
2301
0630
0630
4010
0820
5001
3501
0820
1001
2501
3101
3101
5030
2560

5001

Current Title

Help Desk Support Specialist
Deputy District Clk I

Deputy District Clk I

Tech I

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Grounds Keeper

Deputy County Clerk II
Corporal

Secretary

Deputy County Clerk I
Temporary

Court Officer

Account/Office Clerk

Title Specialist

Detention Officer

Court Coordinator

Assistant Chief Deputy

Crnt Salary

$45,512
$41,699
$34,939
$40,586
$32,934
$37,215
$49,846
$82,816
$34,444
$34,735
$20,800
$67,236
$40,418
$35,821
$54,113

$67,101

$108,614

Grade

535
532
532
530
531
531
533
557
532
532
703
554
532
532
550
512

574

COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

October 14, 2019

New Dept

Telecommunications
District Clerk

District Clerk

Records

Information Tech Services
Facilities
Telecommunications
Sheriff's Office

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
District Clerk

471st District Court

Tax Assessor

Tax Assessor

468th District Court

468th District Court

Jail Operations

Dept #
0620

2301
2301
0630
0601
4010
0620
5001
3501
0820
2301
2640
3101
3101
2630
2630

574

New Title
Network Support Specialist

Collections Clerk

Deputy District Clk IT
Information Clerk/Receptionist
Help Desk Support Specialist
Maintenance Specialist

Help Desk Support Specialist
Sergeant

Administrative Secretary
Deputy County Clerk II
Deputy District Clk I

Court Officer

Title Specialist
Account/Office Clerk

Court Officer

Court Coordinator

Assistant Chief Deputy

New Salary
$47,788

$41,699
$36,740
$42,615
$43,275
$37,215
$54,830
$86,957
$39,823
$36,740
$33,971
$67,236
$40,418
$35,821
$62,230
$67,101

$108,614

Grade
536

532
533
531
535
531
535
558
534
533
532
554
532
532
554

512

574

Min?

YES

YES

YES
YES

YES

% chg
5%

0%
5%
5%
31%
0%
10%
5%
16%
6%
63%
0%
0%
0%
15%

0%

0%

Eff Date
10/7/2019

10/21/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
9/30/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019
10/7/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019
10/21/2019
10/7/2019
10/7/2019

10/7/2019

Notes
Promotion, HR Preapproval

Lateral, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Lateral, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval
Temp to Reg, HR Preapproval
Lateral, HR Preapproval
Lateral, HR Preapproval
Lateral, HR Preapproval
Promotion, HR Preapproval

Lateral, HR Preapproval

Correction to Current Title



