COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

October 14, 2019

Name Daniel Via	Current Dept Information Tech Services	Dept # 0601	Current Title Help Desk Support Specialist	Crnt Salary \$45,512	Grade 535	New Dept Telecommunications	Dept # 0620	New Title Network Support Specialist	New Salary \$47,788	Grade 536	Min?	% chg 5%	Eff Date 10/7/2019	Notes Promotion, HR Preapproval
Jennifer Martin	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$41,699	532	District Clerk	2301	Collections Clerk	\$41,699	532		0%	10/21/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproval
Kyleigh Harris	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$34,939	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$36,740	533	YES	5%	10/7/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Leilani Judd	Records	0630	Tech I	\$40,586	530	Records	0630	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$42,615	531		5%	10/7/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Lucero Rodriguez	Records	0630	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,934	531	Information Tech Services	0601	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$43,275	535	YES	31%	10/7/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Matthew Nibbelin	Facilities	4010	Grounds Keeper	\$37,215	531	Facilities	4010	Maintenance Specialist	\$37,215	531		0%	9/30/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproval
Nancy Tenorio	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$49,846	533	Telecommunications	0620	Help Desk Support Specialist	\$54,830	535		10%	10/21/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Odis Menser	Sheriff's Office	5001	Corporal	\$82,816	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Sergeant	\$86,957	558		5%	10/21/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Rebecca Royer	District Attorney	3501	Secretary	\$34,444	532	District Attorney	3501	Administrative Secretary	\$39,823	534	YES	16%	10/7/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Shaunette Bronson	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$34,735	532	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk II	\$36,740	533	YES	6%	10/21/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Suzanne Rogers	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$20,800	703	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$33,971	532	YES	63%	10/21/2019	Temp to Reg, HR Preapproval
Brian Burnett	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Officer	\$67,236	554	471st District Court	2640	Court Officer	\$67,236	554		0%	10/7/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproval
Theresa Conley	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$40,418	532	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$40,418	532		0%	10/7/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproval
Traci Curtis	Tax Assessor	3101	Title Specialist	\$35,821	532	Tax Assessor	3101	Account/Office Clerk	\$35,821	532		0%	10/21/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproval
Edwin McGill	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$54,113	550	468th District Court	2630	Court Officer	\$62,230	554		15%	10/7/2019	Promotion, HR Preapproval
Kimberly Quillin	401st District Court	2560	Court Coordinator	\$67,101	512	468th District Court	2630	Court Coordinator	\$67,101	512		0%	10/7/2019	Lateral, HR Preapproval
Corrections														
Kenneth Jenks	Jail Operations	5001	Assistant Chief Deputy	\$108,614	574	Jail Operations	574	Assistant Chief Deputy	\$108,614	574		0%	10/7/2019	Correction to Current Title